CLASSIFICATION
Einstufung
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Produktspezifikation
No.
DS-8550-908-102
REV.
0.91

17
(Optional: UFL Conn.)
21
22
6.1. PIN ASSIGNMENT
Pin
No.
Pin
Name (1)
Pin
Type
Description
(from module sight)
1 GND O ground connection (0Vdc)
2 RESET I Reset input (active low for 5 ms); Schmitt triggered
3 P1.7/INT1 I/O GPIO Port 1.7 and Interrupt Input 1
4 P1.6/INT0/PWM I/O GPIO Port 1.6, Interrupt Input 0 and PWM Port
5 P1.5/EECS I/O GPIO Port 1.5 and external EEPROM Chip-Select
6 GND O ground connection (0Vdc)
7 P1.4/SCK I/O GPIO Port 1.4 and SPI Clock Signal
8 P1.3/MOSI I/O GPIO Port 1.3 and SPI Master Out Slave In
9 P1.2/MISO O GPIO Port 1.2 and SPI Master In Slave Out
10 P1.1/RXD/ADC I/O GPIO Port 1.1, UART RxD Input and multiplexed ADC port
11 GND O ground connection (0Vdc)
12 VCC I DC Power supply, typical 3.3V DC
13 P1.0/TXD/ADC I/O GPIO Port 1.1, UART TxD Output and multiplexed ADC port
14 P0.1/ADC/TRIAC I/O GPIO Port 0.1, multiplexed ADC port and Triac control output

DESIGNED
erstellt
27. ORDERING INFORMATION
Bestellinformationen
Ordering part number Description MOQ (1)
ENW9ZA01N2D(2) Engineering Sample PAN8550
908,42MHz and plug connector 1
ENW9ZA01A3D(2) Engineering Sample PAN8550
908,42MHz and ceramic antenna 1
ENW9ZA01N2C(2) Engineering Sample PAN8550
868,42MHz and plug connector 1
ENW9ZA01A3C(2) Engineering Sample PAN8550
868,42MHz and ceramic antenna 1
Notes:
(1) Abbreviation for Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ). If this module is in mass production the standard
MOQ are 500 pieces, fewer only on customer demand.